

FEE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Child's name	

A REGISTRATION FEE IS REQUIRED TO HOLD YOU CHILD'S SPOT.

If your child is in the full day program please choose a tuition payment option:

__Weekly (due every Monday) _____Monthly (due by the 10th of each month)

Check	Program	Weekly	Monthly	Registration Fee
One	Ç	Cost	Cost	
	Full Day Infant			
	6 weeks to 11 months old by Sept.1	\$105.00	\$455.00	\$150.00
	Full Day Toddler			
	12 months to 4 yrs. old by Sept. 1	\$100.00	\$433.00	\$150.00
	Pre-School - 2 yrs. old M/W/F			
	8:00 -11:30			
	2 years old by Sept. 1		\$160.00	\$150.00
	Pre-School - 2 yrs. old T/TH			
	8:00 -11:30			
	2 years old by Sept. 1		\$135.00	\$150.00
	Pre-School - 3 yrs. old M/W/F			
	8:00 - 11:45			
	3 years old by Sept. 1		\$160.00	\$150.00
	Pre-School - 3 yrs. old (5 days)			
	8:00 - 11:45			
	3 years old by Sept. 1		\$190.00	\$150.00
	Pre-School - 4 yrs. old (5 days)			
	8:00 - 12:00			
	4 years old by Sept. 1		\$190.00	\$150.00
	After School Care			
	4 – 11 years old by Sept. 1	\$46.25		
	*Only pay for days child attends.	\$9.25/day		\$75.00

The HALF DAY program will follow the calendar of the Vidalia City School System. The FULL DAY program is a year round program and closes only for the holidays designated in the FAMILY HANDBOOK.

After School Care is for children who are enrolled in Pre-K -5^{th} grade in a public or private school system. Children enrolled in the ASC program will be able to come for a full day on holidays and breaks. The full day fee for ASC is 20.00/day.

Checks should be made payable to Cornerstone Children's Center.

There is a 5% discount on tuition only for parents who are members of Vidalia FUMC.

There is a 5% discount for the 2nd, 3rd and 4th sibling of a child that currently attends Cornerstone.

Families are eligible for one discount.

[&]quot;For it stands in scripture: "Behold, I am laying in Zion a stone, a cornerstone chosen and precious, and he who believes in him will not be put to shame." (1 Peter 2:6)